Artist

18 UHR NACHRICHTEN

A NEVERENDING DREAM

AFRICA (VOODOO MASTER)

ANGEL'S HEART (MAXI VERSION)
ROCKERRENTE

ALL | NEED IS A MIRACLE (LONG VERSION)
HANG ON SLOOPY

WIR LEBEN LAUT (DISCOFOX REMIX)
CHIQUITITA

19 UHR NACHRICHTEN

AROUND MY DREAM (VOCAL)
ABRACADABRA

AMERICANOS

SIT AND WAIT (STATIONARY TO STATIONARY MiIX)

BODY FUNK

JEDE STUNDE

RING MY BELL (REMIX EDIT)

RESPECT (EXTENDED VERSION)

IM OSTEN (FLANGE MIX)

CAMBODIA (EXTENDED VERSION)

HOLD ME NOW OPALITE

20 UHR NACHRICHTEN

CITY LIGHTS (2026 SPECIAL REMIX)

WAIT BY THE RADIO (REMIX)

MANNER SIND SCHWEINE

HUMAN

EISBAR

10 SECONDS TO COUNTDOWN

HEY YA!

PHOTOGRAPHIC

HEARTACHE ALL OVER THE WORLD (12 INCH MIX)
ATEMLOS DURCH DIE NACHT

21 UHR NACHRICHTEN

DADDY DJ(CHICO & TONIO RADIO EDIT)
EMOTIONS

MIT'N SCHMAH

MISS YOU SO

IT WASN'T ME

JE NE SAIS PAS POURQUOI (DISCONET REMIX)
NORDLICHT

IT'S A REAL GOOD FEELING '99 (RADIO VERSION)
BUFFALO SOLDIER (DJ EDIT)

ARE YOU DREAMING?

ROFO'S THEME (MAXI VERSION)

22 UHR NACHRICHTEN

VOYAGE VOYAGE

VOICES (EXTENDED VERSION)

TALK TO ME

TOKYO BY NIGHT (RADIO MIX)

TOUCH BY TOUCH (TOUCH MAXI VERSION)

OWNER OF A LONELY HEART (SPECIAL "RED & BLUE" REMIX DANCE VERSION)

THE NEVER ENDING STORY (CLUB MIX)

HAPPY DAYS ROCK & ROLL MIX - PRATT & MCLEAN-HAPPY DAYS/LITTLE RICHARD-TUTTI FRUTTI/
BUDDY HOLLY-BROWN EYED HANDSOME MAN/BILL HALEY & THE COMETS-ROCK AROUND THE
CLOCK/ELVIS PRESLEY-TEDDY BEAR/DANNY & THE JUNIORS-AT THE HOP/DANNY & THE JUNIORS-
ROCK & ROLL IS HERE TO STAY/BUDDY HOLLY & THE CRICKETS-OH BOY/B. BUMBLE & THE STINGERS-

NUT ROCKER
NR1HIT

Partyzeit 24.01.2026

Artist

X-PERIENCE

ROSE LAURENS

SIBERIAN HEAT

DIE PUHDYS

MIKE AND THE MECHANICS
MCCOYS

BEATRICE EGLI, STEFAN POSSNICKER

ABBA

SILVER POZZOLI
STEVE MILLER BAND
HOLLY JOHNSON
SIDNEY YOUNGBLOOD

PURPLE DISCO MACHINE

KARAT

ANITA WARD

SPIKE

NIEMANN

KIM WILDE

THOMPSON TWINS & TAYLOR SWIFT

WILLIAM PITT
FANCY

DIE ARZTE

THE KILLERS
GRAUZONE
MODERN TALKING
OUTKAST
DEPECHE MODE
ELTON JOHN
HELENE FISCHER

DADDY DJ

MARIAH CAREY

PETER CORNELIUS

BONNIE BIANCO

SHAGGY

KYLIE MINOGUE

GUIDO HOFFMANN

PETER KENT

BOB MARLEY & THE WAILERS

TWENTY 4 SEVEN FEAT. CAPT.
HOLLYWOOD

ROFO

DESIRELESS
THE SWEEPS
BLUE SYSTEM
GINAT.

JOY

YES

LIMAHL
VARIOUS ARTISTS

KAPELLE PETRA

Composer

MATTHIAS UHLE/ALEX KAISER

JEAN-MICHEL BERIAT/JEAN-PIERRE GOUSSAUD/PASCAL STIVE

VITALY POLOZOV/ELEN CORA
DIETER BIR/

MIKE RUTHERFORD/CHRISTOPHER NEIL

WES FARREL/

PETER JORDAN/MARIANA WAGNER/MATTHIAS MAX

BENNY ANDERSSON/BJORN ULVAEUS

GRAZIANO PEGORARO
STEVE MILLER
HOLLY JOHNSON

CLAUS ZUNDEL/MIKE STAAB/SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD/RALF

HAMM

PATRICK COWLEY/SYLVESTER JAMES/BERNARD LENTZ/CURTIS

LEE HUDSO/

NORBERT KAISER/HERBERT DREILICH/ULRICH SWILLMS

FREDERICK KNIGHT

MARC LENNARD/JUDGE FLOW
KAI NIEMANN

MARTY WILDE/RICKI WILDE

TOM BAILEY/ALANNAH CURRIE/JOE LEEWAY

PHIL TRAINER/PASCAL WUTHRICH/PASCALE PILET DES JARDINS

FANCY/GRANT MILLER/WOLFGANG VON WEBENAU

FARIN URLAUB/BLITZ

THE KILLERS

MARTIN EICHER/GRAUZONE
DIETER BOHLEN

ANDRE BENJAMIN

VINCE CLARKE

ELTON JOHN/BERNIE TAUPIN
KRISTINA BACH

DAVID LE ROY/JEAN/CHRISTOPHE BELVAL
MARIAH CAREY, ROBERT CLIVILLES, DAVID COLE

PETER CORNELIUS
MARY S. APPLEGATE/

SHAUN PIZZONIA/ORVILLE BURRELL/HAROLD BROWN

STOCK/AITKEN/WATERMAN
O'MELLEY

HARALD STEINHAUER

BOB MARLEY/NOEL WILLIAMS

RUUD VAN RIJEN/CHARLY PRICK/SUSANNE JASPERS

FONNY DE WULF

JEAN-MICHEL RIVAT/DOMINIQUE DUBOIS
NIELS WESNER/KRISTINA BRODOWSKI/CHRISTOPH DUWE

DIETER BOHLEN

ADAM SCHAIRER/PETER B. HERRMANN/GINA TIELMANN
FREDDY JAKLITSCH/ANDY SCHWEITZER

TREVOR HORN/JON ANDERSON/CHRIS SQUIRE/TREVOR RABIN/

TONY KAYE
GIORGIO MORODER/KEITH FORSEY

KIM FOWLEY/JOHNNY MARKS/
TILGHMAN/SONNY WEST

KAPELLE PETRA

NORMAN PETTY/BILL

Label

WEA|04281

WEA INTERNATIONAL|04281
ZYX RECORDS|06350
AMIGA|00055

WEA INTERNATIONAL|04281
METRONOME|00270
POLYDOR|00309
POLYDORO00309

GALAXIS
MERCURY|00268
MCA RECORDS|01056
VIRGIN|00398

COLUMBIA|00162

AMIGA|00055
JUANA|104133

WHAT’S UP ?!

BERLIN RECORDS|10411
RAK|01750
REPUBLIC|07552

HAPPY VIBES|02983
HOT ACTION|01515
ISLAND|00407
WELT-RECORD|07060
HANSA|00835
ARISTA|03484

MUTE RECORDS|05834
MERCURY|00268
POLYDOR|00309

RKG|0000
COLUMBIA|00162
PHILIPS|00305
METRONOME|00270
MCA|01056
PWL|08243

DA MUSIC|09050
ELECTROLA
ISLAND REC|00407
CBS|00149

INFINITY|64778

CBS|00199
ZYX|06350
HANSA|00835
BELLAPHON]|01421
OK RECORDS|08763
ATCO|00120

EMI|00542
BRUNSWICK|00136

GUTE LAUNE ENTERTAINMENT GBR)|
00000

Year
2017
2023
1983
2010
1984
1985
1965
2014
1979

1987
1982
1989
1989

2017

1982
1979
1998
2001
1981
2026

2026
1994
1998
2008
1980
2002
2003
1981
1986
2013

2001
1991
1980
1987
2000
1988
2001
1999
1983
1990

1992

1986
2014
1993
1990
1985
1983

1984

2026

Duration
6:00
3:30
3:36
6:15
4:57
5:40
3:01
4:01
5:26
3:00
5:33
3:39
3:38
7:08

4:17

4:14
3:08
6:26
2:43
7:13
3:35
3:00
5:03
6:41
4:29
4:11
4:47
3:22
3:57
4:44
8:02
3:40
3:00
3:39
4:52
3:56
4:49
3:48
6:53
3:58
3:38
2:21
2:45

8:31
6:00
4:21
4:53
3:24
3:42
5:31
7:52

6:06
14:21

3:29



