

Partyzeit 24.01.2026

Artist	Artist	Composer	Label	Year	Duration
18 UHR NACHRICHTEN				2017	6:00
A NEVERENDING DREAM	X-PERIENCE	MATTHIAS UHLE/ALEX KAISER	WEA 04281	2023	3:30
AFRICA (VOODOO MASTER)	ROSE LAURENS	JEAN-MICHEL BÉRIAT/JEAN-PIERRE GOUSSAUD/PASCAL STIVE	WEA INTERNATIONAL 04281	1983	3:36
ANGEL'S HEART (MAXI VERSION)	SIBERIAN HEAT	VITALY POLOZOV/ELEN CORA	ZYX RECORDS 06350	2010	6:15
ROCKERRENTE	DIE PUHDYS	DIETER BIR/	AMIGA 00055	1984	4:57
ALL I NEED IS A MIRACLE (LONG VERSION)	MIKE AND THE MECHANICS	MIKE RUTHERFORD/CHRISTOPHER NEIL	WEA INTERNATIONAL 04281	1985	5:40
HANG ON SLOOPY	MCCOYS	WES FARREL/	METRONOME 00270	1965	3:01
WIR LEBEN LAUT (DISCOFOX REMIX)	BEATRICE EGLI, STEFAN PÖSSNIKER	PETER JORDAN/MARIANA WAGNER/MATTHIAS MAX	POLYDOR 00309	2014	4:01
CHIQUITITA	ABBA	BENNY ANDERSSON/BJÖRN ULVAEUS	POLYDOR 00309	1979	5:26
19 UHR NACHRICHTEN					3:00
AROUND MY DREAM (VOCAL)	SILVER POZZOLI	GRAZIANO PEGORARO	GALAXIS	1987	5:33
ABRACADABRA	STEVE MILLER BAND	STEVE MILLER	MERCURY 00268	1982	3:39
AMERICANOS	HOLLY JOHNSON	HOLLY JOHNSON	MCA RECORDS 01056	1989	3:38
SIT AND WAIT (STATIONARY TO STATIONARY MIX)	SIDNEY YOUNGBLOOD	CLAUS ZUNDEL/MIKE STAAB/SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD/RALF HAMM	VIRGIN 00398	1989	7:08
BODY FUNK	PURPLE DISCO MACHINE	PATRICK COWLEY/SYLVESTER JAMES/BERNARD LENTZ/CURTIS LEE HUDSO/	COLUMBIA 00162	2017	4:17
JEDE STUNDE	KARAT	NORBERT KAISER/HERBERT DREILICH/ULRICH SWILLMS	AMIGA 00055	1982	4:14
RING MY BELL (REMIX EDIT)	ANITA WARD	FREDERICK KNIGHT	JUANAJ 104133	1979	3:08
RESPECT (EXTENDED VERSION)	SPIKE	MARC LENNARD/JUDGE FLOW	WHAT'S UP ?!	1998	6:26
IM OSTEN (FLANGE MIX)	NIEMANN	KAI NIEMANN	BERLIN RECORDS 10411	2001	2:43
CAMBODIA (EXTENDED VERSION)	KIM WILDE	MARTY WILDE/RICKI WILDE	RAK 01750	1981	7:13
HOLD ME NOW OPALITE	THOMPSON TWINS & TAYLOR SWIFT	TOM BAILEY/ALANNAH CURRIE/JOE LEEWAY	REPUBLIC 07552	2026	3:35
20 UHR NACHRICHTEN					3:00
CITY LIGHTS (2026 SPECIAL REMIX)	WILLIAM PITT	PHIL TRAINER/PASCAL WUTHRICH/PASCAL PILET DES JARDINS		2026	5:03
WAIT BY THE RADIO (REMIX)	FANCY	FANCY/GRANT MILLER/WOLFGANG VON WEBENAU	HAPPY VIBES 02983	1994	6:41
MÄNNER SIND SCHWEINE	DIE ÄRZTE	FARIN URLAUB/BLITZ	HOT ACTION 01515	1998	4:29
HUMAN	THE KILLERS	THE KILLERS	ISLAND 00407	2008	4:11
EISBÄR	GRAUZONE	MARTIN EICHER/GRAUZONE	WELT-RECORD 07060	1980	4:47
10 SECONDS TO COUNTDOWN	MODERN TALKING	DIETER BOHLEN	HANSA 00835	2002	3:22
HEY YA!	OUTKAST	ANDRÉ BENJAMIN	ARISTA 03484	2003	3:57
PHOTOGRAPHIC	DEPECHE MODE	VINCE CLARKE	MUTE RECORDS 05834	1981	4:44
HEARTACHE ALL OVER THE WORLD (12 INCH MIX)	ELTON JOHN	ELTON JOHN/BERNIE TAUPIN	MERCURY 00268	1986	8:02
ATEMLOS DURCH DIE NACHT	HELENE FISCHER	KRISTINA BACH	POLYDOR 00309	2013	3:40
21 UHR NACHRICHTEN					3:00
DADDY DJ(CHICO & TONIO RADIO EDIT)	DADDY DJ	DAVID LE ROY/JEAN/CHRISTOPHE BELVAL	RKG 0000	2001	3:39
EMOTIONS	MARIAH CAREY	MARIAH CAREY, ROBERT CLIVILLÉS, DAVID COLE	COLUMBIA 00162	1991	4:52
MIT'N SCHMÄH	PETER CORNELIUS	PETER CORNELIUS	PHILIPS 00305	1980	3:56
MISS YOU SO	BONNIE BIANCO	MARY S. APPLGATE/	METRONOME 00270	1987	4:49
IT WASN'T ME	SHAGGY	SHAUN PIZZONIA/ORVILLE BURRELL/HAROLD BROWN	MCA 01056	2000	3:48
JE NE SAIS PAS POURQUOI (DISCONET REMIX)	KYLIE MINOQUE	STOCK/AITKEN/WATERMAN	PWL 08243	1988	6:53
NORDLICHT	GUIDO HOFFMANN	O'MELLEY	DA MUSIC 09050	2001	3:58
IT'S A REAL GOOD FEELING '99 (RADIO VERSION)	PETER KENT	HARALD STEINHAUER	ELECTROLA	1999	3:38
BUFFALO SOLDIER (DJ EDIT)	BOB MARLEY & THE WAILERS	BOB MARLEY/NOEL WILLIAMS	ISLAND REC 00407	1983	2:21
ARE YOU DREAMING?	TWENTY 4 SEVEN FEAT. CAPT. HOLLYWOOD	RUUD VAN RIJEN/CHARLY PRICK/SUSANNE JASPERS	CBS 00149	1990	2:45
ROFO'S THEME (MAXI VERSION)	ROFO	FONNY DE WULF	INFINITY 64778	1992	8:31
22 UHR NACHRICHTEN					6:00
VOYAGE VOYAGE	DESIRELESS	JEAN-MICHEL RIVAT/DOMINIQUE DUBOIS	CBS 00199	1986	4:21
VOICES (EXTENDED VERSION)	THE SWEEPS	NIELS WESNER/KRISTINA BRODOWSKI/CHRISTOPH DUWE	ZYX 06350	2014	4:53
TALK TO ME	BLUE SYSTEM	DIETER BOHLEN	HANSA 00835	1993	3:24
TOKYO BY NIGHT (RADIO MIX)	GINA T.	ADAM SCHAIRER/PETER B. HERRMANN/GINA TIELMANN	BELLAPHON 01421	1990	3:42
TOUCH BY TOUCH (TOUCH MAXI VERSION)	JOY	FREDDY JAKLITSCH/ANDY SCHWEITZER	OK RECORDS 08763	1985	5:31
OWNER OF A LONELY HEART (SPECIAL "RED & BLUE" REMIX DANCE VERSION)	YES	TREVOR HORN/JON ANDERSON/CHRIS SQUIRE/TREVOR RABIN/TONY KAYE	ATCO 00120	1983	7:52
THE NEVER ENDING STORY (CLUB MIX)	LIM AHL	GIORGIO MORODER/KEITH FORSEY	EMI 00542	1984	6:06
HAPPY DAYS ROCK & ROLL MIX - PRATT & MCLEAN-HAPPY DAYS/LITTLE RICHARD-TUTTI FRUTTI/BUDDY HOLLY-BROWN EYED HANDSOME MAN/BILL HALEY & THE COMETS-ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK/ELVIS PRESLEY-TEDDY BEAR/DANNY & THE JUNIORS-AT THE HOP/DANNY & THE JUNIORS-ROCK & ROLL IS HERE TO STAY/BUDDY HOLLY & THE CRICKETS-OH BOY/B. BUMBLE & THE STINGERS-NUT ROCKER	VARIOUS ARTISTS	KIM FOWLEY/JOHNNY MARKS/ TILGHMAN/SONNY WEST	NORMAN PETTY/BILL	BRUNSWICK 00136	14:21
NR 1 HIT	KAPELLE PETRA	KAPELLE PETRA	GUTE LAUNE ENTERTAINMENT GBR 00000	2026	3:29